Ilorin the headquarter of Kwara State. The local government shares boundaries

with Niger state and Asa local government of Kwara state in the north.

While to  the east  it  shares  boundary with Ifelodun Local  Government

Area is eighty five thousand five hundred and eighty six (85, 586) according to

(1991) National Population Census in (2006) it has (408,792).

Moro Local Government has a land area of 40 per square kilometres.

There are five districts in Moro Local Government Area of following

 Lanwa District

 Oloru District